Date
5/12/2010

4/27/2010

4/20/2010

4/20/2010
4/8/2010

4/7/2010
4/7/2010

3/30/2010

3/26/2010
3/25/2010

3/15/2010
3/10/2010
3/2/2010

9/22/2009
8/10/2009

8/6/2009

8/5/2009

8/5/2009

National Labor Relations Board

Docket Activity for 02-CA-038713

Activity

Memo fm GC to BD advising the district court granted the requested interim 10(j)
relief/(syh)

EOT TO 5/11/10 TO FILE Answr Brf to GC's X-Exces ptys srvd. (mm)
GC's (e-filed) X-Exces to ALJ's & Brf in Support, rec'd, req svc (mm)
GC's (e-filed) Answr Brf to Resp's Exces rec'd, req svc. (mm)

EOT to 4/20/2010 to file cross exces and answering brf, CP due date for its cross
exces and answering brfs are aso extended. Faxed to ptys

Resp's faxed Itr in response to GC's req for an adjournment rec'd. PS

GC's (e-filed) Itr req an eot to 4/20/2010 to file cross exces, brf in support and an
answering b rf rec'd. PS cP joins this req. resp opposes this req (bd)

Resp's exces, supporting brf and Oral Argument Requested w/exhs rec'd & ack'd. PS
(bd)

Ltr to Resp denying its req to exceed the 50 page limit. Faxed to Ptys (bd)

Resp's faxed Itr req permission to exceed the 50-page limit for its exces brf rec'd. PS
(bd)

Errata/(syh)
Order Correcting/Order Transferring/(syh)

Decision and Recommended Order of the ALJ and Order Transferring Proceeding to
NLRB JD(NY)-06-10 (Exces 03/30/10)/(syh)

Order Denying Motion to Dismiss/(syh)

Resp's reply w/exhs to GC's oppos to Resp's Charge and Memorandum of Law to
Dismiss Complaint rec'd. PS

Ltr to parties informing them that Administrative Law Judge Steven Davis forwarded
to the Board and referred to the Board for ruling the Resp's Memorandum of Law to
Dismiss Complaint Based on lack of Subject Matter Jurisdiction. Resp's Mtn has been
forwarded to the Board for Ruling, pts srvd (aj)

Resp's Memorandum of law to Dismiss Complaint Based onlack of Subject Matter
Jurisdiction dtd 7/17/09, rec'd. PS (bd)

GC's opposition to Resp's Charge Alleging Non Jurisdiction and Memorandum of Law
to Dismiss Complaint w/ehxs rec'd. Ps (bd)

1lof2



Abbreviations Description

ACC
ACK'D
ASST
ATTACH
ATTMTS
BRF
CNSL
CP

DEC
EMPL'S
EOT
EXT

FM

Fx

Accepted
Acknowledged
Assistant
Attachment(s)
Attachment(s)
Brief

Counsel
Charging FParty
Decision
Employees
Extension of Time
Extension
From

Fax

FXD
GC
LTR
ML
MLD
MTN
FTYS
REC'D
RESPS
o
SRYD
sUPP
avD
W/

Faxed

General Counsel
Letter

Mail

Mailed

Motion

Parties
Received
Respondents
Summary Judgment
Served
Supplemental
Served

With

20f2



