

National Labor Relations Board

Docket Activity for 02-CA-038713

Date	Activity
5/12/2010	Memo fm GC to BD advising the district court granted the requested interim 10(j) relief/(syh)
4/27/2010	EOT TO 5/11/10 TO FILE Answr Brf to GC's X-Exces ptys srvd. (mm)
4/20/2010	GC's (e-filed) X-Exces to ALJ's & Brf in Support, rec'd, req svc (mm)
4/20/2010	GC's (e-filed) Answr Brf to Resp's Exces rec'd, req svc. (mm)
4/8/2010	EOT to 4/20/2010 to file cross exces and answering brf, CP due date for its cross exces and answering brfs are aso extended. Faxed to ptys
4/7/2010	Resp's faxed Itr in response to GC's req for an adjournment rec'd. PS
4/7/2010	GC's (e-filed) Itr req an eot to 4/20/2010 to file cross exces, brf in support and an answering b rf rec'd. PS cP joins this req. resp opposes this req (bd)
3/30/2010	Resp's exces, supporting brf and Oral Argument Requested w/exhs rec'd & ack'd. PS (bd)
3/26/2010	Ltr to Resp denying its req to exceed the 50 page limit. Faxed to Ptys (bd)
3/25/2010	Resp's faxed Itr req permission to exceed the 50-page limit for its exces brf rec'd. PS (bd)
3/15/2010	Errata/(syh)
3/10/2010	Order Correcting/Order Transferring/(syh)
3/2/2010	Decision and Recommended Order of the ALJ and Order Transferring Proceeding to NLRB JD(NY)-06-10 (Exces 03/30/10)/(syh)
9/22/2009	Order Denying Motion to Dismiss/(syh)
8/10/2009	Resp's reply w/exhs to GC's oppos to Resp's Charge and Memorandum of Law to Dismiss Complaint rec'd. PS
8/6/2009	Ltr to parties informing them that Administrative Law Judge Steven Davis forwarded to the Board and referred to the Board for ruling the Resp's Memorandum of Law to Dismiss Complaint Based on lack of Subject Matter Jurisdiction. Resp's Mtn has been forwarded to the Board for Ruling, pts srvd (aj)
8/5/2009	Resp's Memorandum of law to Dismiss Complaint Based onlack of Subject Matter Jurisdiction dtd 7/17/09, rec'd. PS (bd)
8/5/2009	GC's opposition to Resp's Charge Alleging Non Jurisdiction and Memorandum of Law to Dismiss Complaint w/ehxs rec'd. Ps (bd)

Abbreviations Description

ACC Accepted FXD Faxed Acknowledged ACK'D GC General Counsel Assistant ASST LTR Letter ATTACH Attachment(s) ML Mail ATTMTS Attachment(s) MLD Mailed BRF Brief MTN Motion CNSL Counsel PTYS **Parties** CP **Charging Party** REC'D Received Decision DEC RESPS Respondents **Employees Summary Judgment EMPL'S** SJ Extension of Time SRVD Served EOT Supplemental **EXT** Extension SUPP FM From SVD Served FX W/ With Fax